Volume-13/Issue-1/2026 

69 

account urban, economic, research, and cultural aspects, and has provided that the general plan 

for the new city of Sidi Abdellah is as follows: 

- Spaces for the housing program intended for a population of around four hundred and fifty 

thousand (450,000) inhabitants; 

- administrative facilities; 

- an information and communication technology hub, called a cyber park; 

– an urban park consisting of green spaces, relaxation areas, sports and leisure facilities; 

- university centres; 

- research and development centres;